

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.MP NO. 2687 of 2014 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1357 OF 2012

ANTONY @ ANTU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Joseph, Adv.  
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/  
Applicant(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dismissed.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar | |