

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 15726/2014 in Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1357/2012

ANTONY @ ANTU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 This CRLMP was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Dr. K.P. K. Pillay, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Asha Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan ,Adv.  
Mr. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

in six months. List the appeal for final hearing with  
ed of Crl.M.P. No. 15726 of 2014 stands dispos  
accordingly.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Pardeep Kumar  
Date: 2014.08.26  
18:58:10 SAST  
Reason: