

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP  
22657/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/04/2011  
in CRA No. 430/2007, CRMA No. 1099/2011 passed by the High Court  
of Kerala at Ernakulam)

ANTONY @ ANTU AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)  
CRLMP. 22657/2014(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 01/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. K.P. Kailashnath Pillay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for  
condonation of delay as well as on special leave  
petition returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2014.12.03  
16:03:15 IST  
Reason:

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER