

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1356/2012

ANTONY @ ANTU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1357/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Karpagavinayagam, Sr. Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. S. Syed Mahaboob, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the respondent-State, matters are adjourned.

Post the matters on 7th January, 2015 alongwith CrI.M.P. No. 22657 of 2014.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER